Mortgagee, with postal address at Petron Mega Plaza 
Building, No. 358 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue, Makati City, 
against ADRIANE A. LIPUMANO with postal address 
at 9167 B. POBLACION IA, TERNATE. CAVITE, to 
satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of Febru-
ary 20, 2024, amounted to FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTEEN 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FORTY SEVEN PESOS 
& 22/100 (P518,247.22),  Philippine Currency, excluding 
penalties, Attorney’s Fees and expenses of the foreclo-
sure, the undersigned authorized Sheriff IV, will sell at 
public auction on October 27, 2025 at 9:00 in the morn-
ing or soon thereafter at the Regional Trial Court, Naic,

[...]

including improvements thereon, described in and cov-
ered by TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 076-
2017000587 of the Registry of Deeds for Tagaytay City, 
in order to satisfy the outstanding loan obligation of the 
Borrowers-Mortgagors in the amount of TWO MILLION 
TWO HUNDRED SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED 
EIGHTEEN PESOS and 80/100 (Php2,207,918.80), as of 
September 04, 2025, the undersigned Clerk of Court & 
Ex-Officio Sheriff of the Regional Trial Court of Cavite thru 
her deputy, Ryan M. Genova, will sell at public auction on
November 27, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning or 
soon thereafter, at the New Hall of Justice of Tagaytay